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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 112 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 17 19 23 26

2 E&E 248 10 11 14 15 16 21 28 32 35 37 39

3 RAN 382 10 13 22 27 29 34 42 45 54 56 60

4 FUL 431 10 12 18 25 36 46 52 53 58 59 72

5 W/W 510 10 24 41 43 44 48 51 57 61 68 73

6 DMV 549 10 8 9 33 47 62 65 76 81 83 85

7 STR 595 10 20 30 50 55 63 67 74 77 79 80

8 WAL 633 10 1 31 38 66 71 78 82 87 89 90

9 REI 635 10 10 40 49 64 69 70 75 84 86 88

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 C/C 59 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 13

2 E&E 198 10 9 11 12 15 19 21 24 27 29 31

3 RAN 354.5 10 14 17 18 20 22 34 38 49 60 *

4 W/W 423 10 25 30 32 36 39 41 51 53 57 59

5 FUL 432.5 10 16 23 26 33 37 42 43 62 68 *

6 STR 497 10 28 35 40 45 48 54 55 61 65 66

7 REI 642.5 10 44 46 47 58 63 67 70 * * *

8 DMV 672 10 50 52 56 64 69 71 72 73 * *

9 WAL 816.5 10 74 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 82.5

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 810 Alex Kilby U20 WAL 24:21

2 2 Nick Bowker V35 C/C 24:32

3 65 Kojo Kyereme ? C/C 24:38

4 64 Joshua Mitchell ? C/C 24:46

5 4 Rui Yong Soh ? C/C 25:23

6 1 Matthew Dickinson SEN C/C 25:31

7 44 Matthew Connor SEN C/C 25:43

8 100 Michael Alwin SEN DMV 25:53

9 147 Charlie Wyllie SEN DMV 25:58

10 607 Alex Wright SEN REI 25:58

11 214 Daniel Wolff SEN E&E 26:05

12 302 Tom Mackay SEN FUL 26:06

13 433 Pat Wright V35 RAN 26:07

14 200 David Lipscomb V40 E&E 26:14

15 192 Alex Gurteen SEN E&E 26:20

16 176 James Ball SEN E&E 26:22

17 8 Richard Lilley ? C/C 26:23

18 343 Joseph Houlton SEN FUL 26:27

19 36 David Taylor SEN C/C 26:30

20 692 Harry Tivnen SEN STR 26:35

21 213 Steve Winder V50 E&E 26:43

22 406 Henry Fagan U20 RAN 26:49

23 6 Richard Bull ? C/C 26:56

24 729 Harald Thorstein V40 W/W 26:59

25 372 Dan Mahoney SEN FUL 27:01

26 66 Alastair Barnard SEN C/C 27:03

27 421 Jonathan Smith V35 RAN 27:06

28 183 William Caruana SEN E&E 27:10

29 414 Marc Leyshon V40 RAN 27:13

30 676 Scott Singleton SEN STR 27:21

31 10 Sebastian Jones V35 C/C 27:23

32 12 Martin Bell V35 C/C 27:28

33 818 Duncan Woolmer V40 WAL 27:29

34 189 Marco Gazzelloni V40 E&E 27:29

35 11 Eddie Rolls SEN C/C 27:31

36 124 Bruce Harrold V45 DMV 27:35

37 416 Edward Mockett V40 RAN 27:40

38 193 Neil Henderson V45 E&E 27:43

39 336 Stuart Farmer V45 FUL 27:48

40 204 Chris Ryans V40 E&E 27:49

41 63 Andrew Wallace V35 C/C 27:52

42 816 Rob Smith V35 WAL 27:53

43 212 James Wilson V45 E&E 27:54

44 525 Thomas Almond SEN REI 27:55

45 40 Sam Cathro ? C/C 28:05

46 37 Callum Zorn-Singh SEN C/C 28:06

47 736 James Hughes V35 W/W 28:06

48 46 Jonathan Fawcett V35 C/C 28:15

49 52 Ryan Furniss ? C/C 28:16

50 432 Graham Brook V40 RAN 28:17

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 733 Graham Bell V35 W/W 28:22

52 229 Jack Mayger SEN E&E 28:25

53 23 Lawrence Lees-Baker ? C/C 28:26

54 756 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 28:27

55 400 James Riley V45 RAN 28:30

56 342 Gareth Hopkins V40 FUL 28:30

57 120 Mark Fitzgerald V35 DMV 28:31

58 205 James Sawdy SEN E&E 28:32

59 741 Christopher Fox V35 W/W 28:32

60 527 Stephen Bass V45 REI 28:32

61 645 Filip Egierszdorff V45 STR 28:32

62 743 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 28:33

63 219 Martin Harris V45 E&E 28:34

64 313 Callum Mason SEN FUL 28:38

65 327 Ash Broom SEN FUL 28:40

66 413 Chris Lepine V50 RAN 28:41

67 665 Jim Lurkins SEN STR 28:42

68 13 Rory Smith SEN C/C 28:44

69 427 Edmund Perry V35 RAN 28:47

70 747 Bryan Wilkins V40 W/W 28:48

71 371 Oscar Unsworth SEN FUL 28:53

72 348 Frederick Levy SEN FUL 28:54

73 410 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 28:55

74 50 Chris Hutchinson ? C/C 28:57

75 740 Simon Wright SEN W/W 28:57

76 110 Richard Crump V35 DMV 28:58

77 663 Alexander Keeler SEN STR 29:01

78 60 Sonny Williams SEN C/C 29:02

79 15 Fergus Ingledew SEN C/C 29:05

80 403 Tom Cameron SEN RAN 29:08

81 545 Neil Fenwick V40 REI 29:11

82 9 Christoph Neumayer V35 C/C 29:12

83 130 Daniel Jeffries V35 DMV 29:13

84 182 Matthew Cantwell V50 E&E 29:15

85 806 Clinton de Tarnowsky V45 WAL 29:17

86 682 Stephen Wu V45 STR 29:22

87 779 Daniel Reynolds V35 W/W 29:26

88 599 Robert Wigley SEN REI 29:27

89 591 Ben Stanton SEN REI 29:27

90 22 Mitchell Wilks ? C/C 29:28

91 813 Chris Ness V50 WAL 29:29

92 39 Pierre Guillaume ? C/C 29:32

93 21 David Hooton ? C/C 29:33

94 370 Mattia Gobbo SEN FUL 29:40

95 732 James Francis SEN W/W 29:40

96 59 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 29:41

97 305 Matt King SEN FUL 29:44

98 34 Sam Edwards ? C/C 29:47

99 409 Shaun Griffith SEN RAN 29:47

100 629 Oliver Bowers SEN STR 29:54
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 441 Matthew Hirschler SEN RAN 29:55

102 589 Simon Smythe V50 REI 29:57

103 179 Alastair Bloore V55 E&E 29:58

104 425 Richard Jenner V45 RAN 30:04

105 184 Frederick Chalke SEN E&E 30:12

106 67 Jack Rathborn ? C/C 30:13

107 102 Ben Brading SEN DMV 30:15

108 407 Ed Forbes V40 RAN 30:17

109 373 Ian Sanderson SEN FUL 30:19

110 689 George Beck SEN STR 30:21

111 185 Gary Coleman V45 E&E 30:22

112 823 Nicholas Grobler V40 WAL 30:23

113 628 Paul Bowden V45 STR 30:25

114 739 Sam Walker SEN W/W 30:29

115 354 Stewart Mcandie V45 FUL 30:36

116 673 Roy Reeder V55 STR 30:43

117 194 Matthew Houghton SEN E&E 30:46

118 638 Matthew Coakes V45 STR 30:48

119 191 Christian Glencross V45 E&E 30:48

120 3 Gary Salmon V35 C/C 30:50

121 47 Alex Benson ? C/C 30:55

122 42 Ellis Diamanti ? C/C 30:59

123 33 Matthew Barclay ? C/C 31:19

124 778 Jack Boynton SEN W/W 31:21

125 187 Stuart Flack V45 E&E 31:23

126 25 Sam Robinson SEN C/C 31:24

127 113 Fraser Dawson V55 DMV 31:29

128 744 Matthew Haughton SEN W/W 31:43

129 301 Andrew Bovell SEN FUL 31:47

130 216 Alexander Rodriguez U20 E&E 31:49

131 420 James Ritchie V50 RAN 31:49

132 802 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 31:51

133 138 Stuart Prentice V45 DMV 31:53

134 45 Joss Thomas ? C/C 31:53

135 605 Tim Pearson V35 REI 31:55

136 150 Tim Dadswell V55 DMV 32:02

137 674 Ian Riley V35 STR 32:03

138 730 Norman Urquia V55 W/W 32:10

139 584 Lee Savage V40 REI 32:12

140 804 Wai Hok Fong V45 WAL 32:15

141 595 Nick Wade V50 REI 32:16

142 319 Jonty Bennett SEN FUL 32:23

143 423 Mike Thomas V50 RAN 32:28

144 768 Alex Collins V40 W/W 32:31

145 694 Jonathan Davies V50 STR 32:33

146 61 Sam Morgan SEN C/C 32:35

147 777 Robbie Ventham SEN W/W 32:37

148 317 Ben Thornton V55 FUL 32:38

149 54 Stephen Peng ? C/C 32:40

150 300 Trevor Ingram V45 FUL 32:41

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 604 Luke Jackson SEN REI 32:45

152 637 Steven Clelland V40 STR 32:49

153 602 Martin Wadham V35 REI 32:51

154 814 Oliver Sayner V35 WAL 32:54

155 577 Dave Rayner V60 REI 32:57

156 671 Kevin Price V55 STR 33:01

157 440 Hadi Khatamizadeh V40 RAN 33:03

158 144 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 33:04

159 775 Phil Hagan V45 W/W 33:07

160 133 David Moore V55 DMV 33:10

161 26 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 33:14

162 178 Simon Bean V60 E&E 33:29

163 761 Andy Allan V40 W/W 33:42

164 653 Stuart Hambling V45 STR 33:45

165 672 Gareth Pritchard V50 STR 33:48

166 132 Robert McCaffrey V55 DMV 33:57

167 737 Tim Naughton V45 W/W 34:08

168 55 Phil Ratliff ? C/C 34:21

169 530 Ian Burks V60 REI 34:23

170 780 Naval Khanna V40 W/W 34:28

171 424 Daragh Fagan V50 RAN 34:38

172 228 Daniel Arthur V55 E&E 34:46

173 670 Mark Pattinson V60 STR 35:04

174 310 edward Bruce SEN FUL 35:12

175 573 Jon Payn V40 REI 35:20

176 199 Joseph Linsley V45 E&E 35:23

177 151 Andrew Cosmatos V45 DMV 35:26

178 655 Ian Hawkes V55 STR 35:29

179 769 Dieter Schlegel V65 W/W 35:31

180 62 Alan Grant ? C/C 35:34

181 774 Sujan Shresta V45 W/W 35:39

182 750 Dean Mellows V40 W/W 35:45

183 190 Gareth George V50 E&E 35:48

184 631 Simon Brazil V55 STR 36:05

185 572 Andrew Patrick V55 REI 36:11

186 309 Bob Empson V60 FUL 36:14

187 108 Mark Cobbold V40 DMV 36:50

188 755 John Gorst V45 W/W 37:23

189 225 Craig Stockley V50 E&E 37:40

190 608 unknown athlete REI 37:44

191 146 Charles Wheeler V65 DMV 37:48

192 824 David Kilby V55 WAL 38:24

193 746 Mike Banfi V65 W/W 39:13

194 116 Chris Edwards V60 DMV 39:37

195 118 Alan Everett V65 DMV 39:45

196 180 William Brook V45 E&E 39:47

197 817 Martin Willis V50 WAL 41:42

198 632 Nick Brown V55 STR 42:19

199 776 Andrew Jones V55 W/W 43:10

200 782 Govind pokharel V50 W/W 44:02
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
14 200 David Lipscomb V40 E&E 26:14

24 729 Harald Thorstein V40 W/W 26:59

29 414 Marc Leyshon V40 RAN 27:13

33 818 Duncan Woolmer V40 WAL 27:29

34 189 Marco Gazzelloni V40 E&E 27:29

36 124 Bruce Harrold V45 DMV 27:35

37 416 Edward Mockett V40 RAN 27:40

38 193 Neil Henderson V45 E&E 27:43

39 336 Stuart Farmer V45 FUL 27:48

40 204 Chris Ryans V40 E&E 27:49

43 212 James Wilson V45 E&E 27:54

50 432 Graham Brook V40 RAN 28:17

55 400 James Riley V45 RAN 28:30

56 342 Gareth Hopkins V40 FUL 28:30

60 527 Stephen Bass V45 REI 28:32

61 645 Filip Egierszdorff V45 STR 28:32

63 219 Martin Harris V45 E&E 28:34

70 747 Bryan Wilkins V40 W/W 28:48

73 410 Mark Herbert V40 RAN 28:55

81 545 Neil Fenwick V40 REI 29:11

85 806 Clinton de Tarnowsky V45 WAL 29:17

86 682 Stephen Wu V45 STR 29:22

96 59 Gavin Brandie V40 C/C 29:41

104 425 Richard Jenner V45 RAN 30:04

108 407 Ed Forbes V40 RAN 30:17

111 185 Gary Coleman V45 E&E 30:22

112 823 Nicholas Grobler V40 WAL 30:23

113 628 Paul Bowden V45 STR 30:25

115 354 Stewart Mcandie V45 FUL 30:36

118 638 Matthew Coakes V45 STR 30:48

119 191 Christian Glencross V45 E&E 30:48

125 187 Stuart Flack V45 E&E 31:23

133 138 Stuart Prentice V45 DMV 31:53

139 584 Lee Savage V40 REI 32:12

140 804 Wai Hok Fong V45 WAL 32:15

144 768 Alex Collins V40 W/W 32:31

150 300 Trevor Ingram V45 FUL 32:41

152 637 Steven Clelland V40 STR 32:49

157 440 Hadi Khatamizadeh V40 RAN 33:03

159 775 Phil Hagan V45 W/W 33:07

161 26 Christopher Williams V45 C/C 33:14

163 761 Andy Allan V40 W/W 33:42

164 653 Stuart Hambling V45 STR 33:45

167 737 Tim Naughton V45 W/W 34:08

170 780 Naval Khanna V40 W/W 34:28

175 573 Jon Payn V40 REI 35:20

176 199 Joseph Linsley V45 E&E 35:23

177 151 Andrew Cosmatos V45 DMV 35:26

181 774 Sujan Shresta V45 W/W 35:39

182 750 Dean Mellows V40 W/W 35:45

# Num Name Age Club Time
187 108 Mark Cobbold V40 DMV 36:50

188 755 John Gorst V45 W/W 37:23

196 180 William Brook V45 E&E 39:47
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
21 213 Steve Winder V50 E&E 26:43

66 413 Chris Lepine V50 RAN 28:41

84 182 Matthew Cantwell V50 E&E 29:15

91 813 Chris Ness V50 WAL 29:29

102 589 Simon Smythe V50 REI 29:57

103 179 Alastair Bloore V55 E&E 29:58

116 673 Roy Reeder V55 STR 30:43

127 113 Fraser Dawson V55 DMV 31:29

131 420 James Ritchie V50 RAN 31:49

132 802 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 31:51

136 150 Tim Dadswell V55 DMV 32:02

138 730 Norman Urquia V55 W/W 32:10

141 595 Nick Wade V50 REI 32:16

143 423 Mike Thomas V50 RAN 32:28

145 694 Jonathan Davies V50 STR 32:33

148 317 Ben Thornton V55 FUL 32:38

156 671 Kevin Price V55 STR 33:01

158 144 Kevin Stroud V55 DMV 33:04

160 133 David Moore V55 DMV 33:10

165 672 Gareth Pritchard V50 STR 33:48

166 132 Robert McCaffrey V55 DMV 33:57

171 424 Daragh Fagan V50 RAN 34:38

172 228 Daniel Arthur V55 E&E 34:46

178 655 Ian Hawkes V55 STR 35:29

183 190 Gareth George V50 E&E 35:48

184 631 Simon Brazil V55 STR 36:05

185 572 Andrew Patrick V55 REI 36:11

189 225 Craig Stockley V50 E&E 37:40

192 824 David Kilby V55 WAL 38:24

197 817 Martin Willis V50 WAL 41:42

198 632 Nick Brown V55 STR 42:19

199 776 Andrew Jones V55 W/W 43:10

200 782 Govind pokharel V50 W/W 44:02

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
155 577 Dave Rayner V60 REI 32:57

162 178 Simon Bean V60 E&E 33:29

169 530 Ian Burks V60 REI 34:23

173 670 Mark Pattinson V60 STR 35:04

179 769 Dieter Schlegel V65 W/W 35:31

186 309 Bob Empson V60 FUL 36:14

191 146 Charles Wheeler V65 DMV 37:48

193 746 Mike Banfi V65 W/W 39:13

194 116 Chris Edwards V60 DMV 39:37

195 118 Alan Everett V65 DMV 39:45

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

